

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Mrs.surekha Kolbekar TelangAppellant

V/S

Mrs.madhu K. Shah And Anr.Respondent

Uday Bobade i/b. Jaikumar N. Shiradhonkar For Appellant
Soumya Srikrishnan a/w. Karishma Shirke i/b. Gordhandas &
Fozdar For Respondent No.1 And 2

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 7th November, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 08/11/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)