

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Mrs.surekha Kolbekar Telang .....Appellant

V/S

Mrs.madhu K. Shah And Anr. ....Respondent

Mr Jaikumar N. Shiradhonkar For Appellant

None for Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J**

**DATE : 1st March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

None present for Respondents.. By way of indulgence and as final opportunity, Stand Over to 29/03/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**