

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Surekha Kolbekar Telang .. Appellant
Vs.
Mrs. Madhu K. Shah & Anr. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. J.N. Shiradhonkar for the appellant
Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Hemang Engineer, Ms. Karishma Shirke i/b
Gordhandas & Forzar for respondent nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATED : 25th JANUARY, 2021**

P.C.

1. In view of the order passed by this Court on 1st November, 2017 (Coram: Smt. Mridula Bhatkar, J.) and order dated 9th December, 2019 (Coram : R.D. Dhanuka, J.), Admit.
2. As has already been directed on 9th December 2019, the appellant shall file a private paper book within a period of eight weeks from today and shall also serve copy of the same to the respondent's advocate simultaneously.
3. If the appellant fails to file a paper book within stipulated period, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. The matter has already been expedited in view of the fact that respondent no.1 is a senior citizen, aged above 80 years.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)