

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017**

Surekha Kolbekar Telang	...Appellant
Versus	
Madhu K. Shah & anr.	...Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Mr. Siddhesh Bhole, a/w Varad Achwal, i/b SSB Legal &
Advisory, for the Respondents.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 20th OCTOBER, 2021**

PC:-

1. Heard Mr. Bhole, the learned Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2.
2. Mr. Bhole submits that the appellant has furnished the paper-book in terms of order dated 25th January, 2021. By orders dated 9th December, 2019 and 25th January, 2021, having regard to the age of respondent no.1, the hearing of the appeal has been expedited.
3. None appears for the appellant.
4. Mr. Bhole undertakes to serve notice on the Counsel for the appellant.
5. List for hearing and final disposal on 22nd November, 2021, at 3.30 pm.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]