

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1198 OF 2017

Surekha Kolbekar Telang ...Appellant

vs.

Madhu K. Shah and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Uday Bobade i/b. Mr. Jaikumar Shiradhonkar, for the Appellant.
Mr. Moinuddin C. i/b. SSB Legal & Advisory, for the Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2021

P.C.:

- . Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to work out the matter as the advocate on record for the appellant is unwell.
3. At the request of the counsel for the appellant, list on 8th December, 2021 at 3.30 pm.
4. No request for further adjournment shall be entertained on any count whatsoever.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)