

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Surekha Kolbekar Telang ...Appellant
Versus
Madhu K. Shah and Another ...Respondents

Mr. Uday Bobade a/w Mr. J. N. Shiadhonkar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Siddhesh Bhole a/w Mr. Varad A.
a/w Mr. Y. Panchal i/by SSB Legal and Advisory, for the
Respondents.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 20th DECEMBER, 2021.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Bobade, the learned counsel has concluded his submissions on behalf of the appellant.
2. List the matter on 10th January, 2022, at 3.30 p.m. under the caption "Part Heard".

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)