

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Surekha Kolbekar Telang

.. Appellant

Versus

Madhu K. Shah & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- None present for the Appellant
- Mr. Varad Achwal i/by SSB Legal & Advisory for Respondents

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 19, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** None present for the appellant. This is a High Court Time bound matter in respect of senior citizen. Stand over to **28th July, 2022** for final hearing.
- 2.** Learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall inform the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the matter is placed for final hearing on 28.07.2022

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA MOHAN AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2022.07.20
10:55:23 +0530