

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1198 OF 2017

Surekha Kolbekar Telang	... Appellant
V/s.	
Madhu K. Shah and Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. Uday Bobade a/w. Mr. J. N. Shiradhonkar for the Appellant.

Mr. Siddhesh Bhole a/w. Ahmer Padela i/by SSB Legal & Advisory, for the Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 21, 2023

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **16th March, 2023.**
2. To be listed bottom of admission board.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)