

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Surekha Kolbekar Telang ...Appellant

Versus

Madhu K. Shah & Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Uday Bobade a/w Mr. Jaikumar N. Shiradhonkar for the Appellant.

Mr. Ahmed Padela i/by SSB Legal & Advisory for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 16th MARCH, 2023.

P.C.

In order to ascertain the possibility of a settlement between the parties, by consent list on 30th March, 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]