

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1198 OF 2017

Mrs. Surekha Kolbekar Telang .. Appellant

Vs.

Mrs. Madhu K. Shah & Anr. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Uday Bobade with Jaikumar N. Shiradhonkar for the appellant

Mr. Siddhesh Bhole a/w Mr. Ahmed Padela i/b SSB Legal &
Advisory for the respondents

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 30th MARCH, 2023

P.C.

1. Since there is an element of settlement, the parties are willing to explore the possibility of acceptable compromise of the dispute.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties suggest the name of Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate to be appointed as a Mediator. Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate is appointed as a Mediator.
3. The learned Counsel for the parties shall approach the

Mediator in first week of April, 2023 and fix a date of mediation as per the convenience of the mediator and the parties.

4. After the process of mediation, the mediator shall submit a report before this Court by the end of April, 2023. The parties shall bear the expenses of mediation in equal proportion.

5. List the appeal on **4th May, 2023** under the caption “For Directions”.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)