

hShailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1198 OF 2017

Surekha Kolbekar Telang] Appellant

Vs.

Madhu K. Shah and another] **Respondents**

Mr. Ankit M. Saxena i/b Mr. Jaikumar N. Shirdhonkar, for Appellant.

Ms. Yashvi Panchal, for Respondents.

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 4th MAY, 2023.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant and the respondents submit that process of mediation is in progress.
2. In that view of the matter, list on **30th June, 2023**.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]