

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Mrs. Surekha Kolbekar Telang .. Appellant

Vs.

Mrs. Madhu K. Shah & Anr. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Ankit M. Saxena i/b Jaikumar Shiradhonkar for the appellant
Ms. Yashvi Panchal for the respondents

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 30th JUNE, 2023

P.C.

. Since the process of mediation is not yet completed, at
the request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over
to **11th August, 2023.**

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)