



Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Mrs. Surekha Kolbekar Telang

.. Appellant

Vs.

Mrs. Madhu k. Shah & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....
Mr. Jaikumar Shiradhonkar for the appellant
Mr. Aditya Khare for the respondents
.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C.

1. The report of the Mediator indicates that the mediation has failed.
2. List the appeal in the week commencing from **4th December, 2023** for final hearing.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)