



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1198 OF 2017

Mrs.Surekha Kolbekar Telang

... Appellant.

Versus

Mrs.Madhu K. Shah and Anr.

... Respondents.

None for the Appellant.

Adv.Sailee Khare h/f. Adv.Yashvi Panchal for the Respondent Nos.1&2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 12, 2025

P.C. :

1. The Appeal is already admitted. To be listed on the final hearing board of **21st March, 2025.**
2. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that the Respondent No.1 has expired and the same has been intimated to the learned counsel for the Appellant.
3. Let the appropriate steps be taken within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Appeal to stand abated *qua* the Respondent No.1.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]