

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2017

Mrs.surekha Kolbekar TelangAPPELLANT

V/S

Mrs.madhu K. Shah And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for Appellant

Ms. Yashvi Panchal for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Regular Course

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)